OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 024 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	97777	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)	
Alberto Menache	Name: Menache, I	Name: Menache, LLC	
Lindsay Conner			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	0		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9139 W. 24th Street		
— •			
Other	_		
a=1==1====	City: Los Angele	State: CA Zip: 90	
07/02/2003 Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Ye	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	nlication the execution do	ite of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/386,586		ne of the application is	
A. I atent Application No.(3)	D. Faterit No.(s)	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of app	lications and patents in	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of app		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aaron T. Borrowman	e 6. Total number of app	lications and patents in	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aaron T. Borrowman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	e charged to deposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to deposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 City:_Woodland Hills_State:_CA_Zip:_91367 DO NOT Us	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 City:Woodland Hills State:CA_Zip:91367	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 City:_Woodland Hills_State:_CA_Zip:_91367 DO NOT Us	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 City:Woodland Hills State:CA_Zip:91367 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Aaron T. Borrowman Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:Kelley, LLP Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650 City:_Woodland Hills_State:_CA_Zip:_91367 DO NOT Us	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	e charged to deposit acomber:	

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on <u>July 2</u>, 2003, by **ALBERTO MENACHE**, 9139 W. 24th Street, Los Angeles, California 90034, and **LINDSAY CONNER**, 9601 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 340, Beverly Hills, California 90210, Assignors, to **MENACHE**, **LLC**, a Delaware LLC, having a place of business at 9139 W. 24th Street, Los Angeles, California 90034, Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignors is the owner of record of the following:
United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/386,586, entitled MOTION
TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD, by Alberto Menache, filed March
11, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including all prototypes, and all proprietary rights directed to the inventive concept therein, and said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said prototypes and directly related proprietary rights, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0793 priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein above.

Assignors

By:
Alberto Menache

Ву

Lindsay Conner

State of <u>CAUSOV 11A</u>) County of <u>Los ANGELES</u>)
Notary Public, personally appeared Alberto Menache X personally known to me person(s) whose name(s) Sale subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Sale subscribed to the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CHARLENE L. MARYLAND Commission # 1290696 Notary Public - Collitornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expless Join 13, 2005
State of
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein above.

Assignors

D.,.

Alberto Menache

Lindsay Conner

-2

State of)
County of)
On, 2003 before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared Alberto Menache, X personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)
State of California) County of Has Angeles) On July 3 , 2003 before me, Sebble Hage, Notary Public, personally appeared Lindsay Conner X personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary) Sebbue Blacger

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

